' The Facts on Job Growth in Pennsylvania

Keystone Research Center ® 412 North 3™ St., Harrisburg, PA 17101 e 717-255-7181

October 21, 2014

Fact: Pennsylvania’s ranking of job growth from January 2011 to September 2014 is 50,

Methodology: The Bureau of Labor Statistics updates job numbers monthly based on a survey of
businesses called the “Current Establishment Statistics Survey” (online at
http://www.bls.gov/news.release/laus.t05.htm). Table 1 shows job growth by state from January 2011
to September 2014, ranked by percent change, with Pennsylvania highlighted in yellow.

Fact: Pennsylvania’s job growth ranking from December 2009 to December 2010 was 10",

Methodology: Using the same source as above, Table 2 shows job growth by state from December 2009
to December 2010, with Pennsylvania again highlighted in yellow. Discussion of the policy choices that
contributed to Pennsylvania’s change in job-growth ranking since 2010 can be found in The State of
Working Pennsylvania 2014 (online at http://keystoneresearch.org/swp2014).

Table 1. Job Growth by State, January 2011 to September 2014

Jobs Rank by Percent

January  September Change in Job
Change  Change 04 (1=highest,

State 2011 2014
(1000s)  (1000s)  (Mumber)  (percent) 50=lowest)
North Dakota 385.5 470.4 84,900 22.02% 1
Utah 1,193.0 1,340.5 147,500 12.36% 2
Texas 10,448.6 11,672.2 1,223,600 11.71% 3
Colorado 2,239.9 2,464.5 224,600 10.03% 4
California 14,296.9 15,5630.5 1,233,600 8.63% 5
Florida 7,214.2 7,827.2 613,000 8.50% 6
Nevada 1,124.0 1,217.9 93,900 8.35% 7
Montana 427.4 459.5 32,100 7.51% 8
South Carolina 1,810.5 1,946.2 135,700 7.50% 9
Arizona 2,398.9 2,577.2 178,300 7.43% 10
Washington 2,857.2 3,068.5 211,300 7.40% 11
Georgia 3,851.4 4,134.9 283,500 7.36% 12
North Carolina 3,887.3 4,170.0 282,700 7.27% 13
Tennessee 2,629.5 2,816.7 187,200 7.12% 14
Oklahoma 1,563.5 1,671.0 107,500 6.88% 15
Hawaii 588.8 629.0 40,200 6.83% 16
Oregon 1,614.9 1,722.6 107,700 6.67% 17
Idaho 606.3 646.0 39,700 6.55% 18
Minnesota 2,662.7 2,834.7 172,000 6.46% 19
Michigan 3,910.1 4,145.9 235,800 6.03% 20
Indiana 2,825.3 2,994.0 168,700 5.97% 21
Massachusetts 3,236.1 3,425.0 188,900 5.84% 22



Delaware
lowa
Kentucky
Louisiana
New York
Ohio
Missouri
Rhode Island
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Wyoming
West Virginia
Alabama
South Dakota
Kansas
Illinois
Connecticut
New Hampshire
Maryland
Mississippi
Maine

New Jersey
Virginia
Arkansas
Vermont
Alaska

New Mexico
Pennsylvania

417.1
1,476.2
1,779.2
1,892.5
8,618.9
5,061.5
2,660.6

458.3

947.4
2,747.8

282.6

747.1
1,864.2

404.5
1,337.9
5,648.1
1,618.1

626.2
2,529.6
1,091.2

593.0
3,834.3
3,673.3
1,164.5

298.9

328.4

799.9
5,664.9

4411
1,556.2
1,869.9
1,987.9
9,052.2
5,303.4
2,7817.7

478.9

989.1
2,866.5

294.8

777.4
1,939.2

420.5
1,389.4
5,863.6
1,679.2

647.9
2,611.7
1,126.6

611.8
3,953.8
3,775.8
1,194.0

306.1

336.0

816.8
5,782.6

24,000
80,000
90,700
95,400
433,300
241,900
127,100
20,600
41,700
118,700
12,200
30,300
75,000
16,000
51,500
215,500
61,100
21,700
82,100
35,400
18,800
119,500
102,500
29,500
7,200
7,600
16,900
117,700

5.75%
5.42%
5.10%
5.04%
5.03%
4.78%
4.78%
4.49%
4.40%
4.32%
4.32%
4.06%
4.02%
3.96%
3.85%
3.82%
3.78%
3.47%
3.25%
3.24%
3.17%
3.12%
2.79%
2.53%
2.41%
2.31%
2.11%
2.08%

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Source. Keystone Research Center based on Bureau of Labor Statistics data



Table 2. Job Growth by State, December 2009 to December 2010

Rank by Percent
Jobs Chang); in Job
Growth
State December December Change  Change (1=highest,
2009 (1000s) 2010 (1000s)  (number) (percent) 50=lowest)
North Dakota 368.3 384.0 15,700 4.26% 1
Alaska 319.0 327.2 8,200 2.57% 2
Texas 10,207.1 10,435.6 228,500 2.24% 3
South Carolina 1,784.1 1,817.0 32,900 1.84% 4
Kentucky 1,759.2 1,786.1 26,900 1.53% 5
Delaware 410.4 416.6 6,200 1.51% 6
Utah 1,174.2 1,191.8 17,600 1.50% 7
Tennessee 2,592.3 2,630.7 38,400 1.48% 8
Michigan 3,835.7 3,891.8 56,100 1.46% 9
Pennsylvania 5,580.5 5,659.5 79,000 1.42% 10
Oklahoma 1,544.8 1,566.6 21,800 1.41% 11
Wyoming 279.3 283.1 3,800 1.36% 12
Indiana 2,777.0 2,814.7 37,700 1.36% 13
North Carolina 3,846.8 3,895.8 49,000 1.27% 14
Massachusetts 3,195.6 3,234.5 38,900 1.22% 15
New York 8,489.8 8,592.8 103,000 1.21% 16
Hawaii 583.0 589.9 6,900 1.18% 17
Ohio 5,003.7 5,061.0 57,300 1.15% 18
Maryland 2,502.3 2,530.8 28,500 1.14% 19
Virginia 3,627.0 3,666.6 39,600 1.09% 20
Oregon 1,592.0 1,608.7 16,700 1.05% 21
Florida 7,128.0 7,201.0 73,000 1.02% 22
Vermont 295.4 298.4 3,000 1.02% 23
Illinois 5,584.9 5,641.2 56,300 1.01% 24
South Dakota 400.7 404.7 4,000 1.00% 25
Wisconsin 2,713.1 2,739.9 26,800 0.99% 26
California 14,155.9 14,286.7 130,800 0.92% 27
Mississippi 1,085.5 1,095.5 10,000 0.92% 28
Arkansas 1,155.6 1,166.2 10,600 0.92% 29
Nebraska 939.4 948.0 8,600 0.92% 30
Washington 2,825.2 2,850.0 24,800 0.88% 31
Colorado 2,213.8 2,232.8 19,000 0.86% 32
Minnesota 2,633.0 2,655.2 22,200 0.84% 33
lowa 1,462.8 1,474.9 12,100 0.83% 34
West Virginia 742.4 748.2 5,800 0.78% 35
Georgia 3,844.7 3,873.3 28,600 0.74% 36
Connecticut 1,606.4 1,616.9 10,500 0.65% 37
Louisiana 1,878.6 1,889.2 10,600 0.56% 38
Kansas 1,324.1 1,331.0 6,900 0.52% 39
Alabama 1,864.2 1,873.4 9,200 0.49% 40
Arizona 2,382.4 2,393.5 11,100 0.47% 41
Rhode Island 456.3 458.4 2,100 0.46% 42
New Hampshire 624.8 626.6 1,800 0.29% 43



Idaho 603.7
Montana 426.5
Missouri 2,658.4
Maine 592.6
New Mexico 802.5
New Jersey 3,862.8
Nevada 1,126.5

605.1
427.3
2,662.6
593.5
802.0
3,840.9
1,119.2

1,400
800
4,200
900
-500
-21,900
-7,300

0.23%
0.19%
0.16%
0.15%
-0.06%
-0.57%
-0.65%

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Source. Keystone Research Center based on Bureau of Labor Statistics data



