

## The Facts on Job Growth in Pennsylvania

Keystone Research Center • 412 North 3<sup>rd</sup> St., Harrisburg, PA 17101 • 717-255-7181

October 21, 2014

Fact: Pennsylvania's ranking of job growth from January 2011 to September 2014 is 50th.

<u>Methodology</u>: The Bureau of Labor Statistics updates job numbers monthly based on a survey of businesses called the "Current Establishment Statistics Survey" (online at <a href="http://www.bls.gov/news.release/laus.t05.htm">http://www.bls.gov/news.release/laus.t05.htm</a>). Table 1 shows job growth by state from January 2011 to September 2014, ranked by percent change, with Pennsylvania highlighted in yellow.

<u>Fact</u>: Pennsylvania's job growth ranking from December 2009 to December 2010 was 10<sup>th</sup>.

<u>Methodology</u>: Using the same source as above, Table 2 shows job growth by state from December 2009 to December 2010, with Pennsylvania again highlighted in yellow. Discussion of the policy choices that contributed to Pennsylvania's change in job-growth ranking since 2010 can be found in *The State of Working Pennsylvania 2014* (online at <a href="http://keystoneresearch.org/swp2014">http://keystoneresearch.org/swp2014</a>).

Table 1. Job Growth by State, January 2011 to September 2014

Jobs					Rank by Percent
State	January 2011 (1000s)	September 2014 (1000s)	Change (number)	Change (percent)	Change in Job Growth (1=highest, 50=lowest)
North Dakota	385.5	470.4	84,900	22.02%	1
Utah	1,193.0	1,340.5	147,500	12.36%	2
Texas	10,448.6	11,672.2	1,223,600	11.71%	3
Colorado	2,239.9	2,464.5	224,600	10.03%	4
California	14,296.9	15,530.5	1,233,600	8.63%	5
Florida	7,214.2	7,827.2	613,000	8.50%	6
Nevada	1,124.0	1,217.9	93,900	8.35%	7
Montana	427.4	459.5	32,100	7.51%	8
South Carolina	1,810.5	1,946.2	135,700	7.50%	9
Arizona	2,398.9	2,577.2	178,300	7.43%	10
Washington	2,857.2	3,068.5	211,300	7.40%	11
Georgia	3,851.4	4,134.9	283,500	7.36%	12
North Carolina	3,887.3	4,170.0	282,700	7.27%	13
Tennessee	2,629.5	2,816.7	187,200	7.12%	14
Oklahoma	1,563.5	1,671.0	107,500	6.88%	15
Hawaii	588.8	629.0	40,200	6.83%	16
Oregon	1,614.9	1,722.6	107,700	6.67%	17
Idaho	606.3	646.0	39,700	6.55%	18
Minnesota	2,662.7	2,834.7	172,000	6.46%	19
Michigan	3,910.1	4,145.9	235,800	6.03%	20
Indiana	2,825.3	2,994.0	168,700	5.97%	21
Massachusetts	3,236.1	3,425.0	188,900	5.84%	22

Delaware	417.1	441.1	24,000	5.75%	23
Iowa	1,476.2	1,556.2	80,000	5.42%	24
Kentucky	1,779.2	1,869.9	90,700	5.10%	25
Louisiana	1,892.5	1,987.9	95,400	5.04%	26
New York	8,618.9	9,052.2	433,300	5.03%	27
Ohio	5,061.5	5,303.4	241,900	4.78%	28
Missouri	2,660.6	2,787.7	127,100	4.78%	29
Rhode Island	458.3	478.9	20,600	4.49%	30
Nebraska	947.4	989.1	41,700	4.40%	31
Wisconsin	2,747.8	2,866.5	118,700	4.32%	32
Wyoming	282.6	294.8	12,200	4.32%	33
West Virginia	747.1	777.4	30,300	4.06%	34
Alabama	1,864.2	1,939.2	75,000	4.02%	35
South Dakota	404.5	420.5	16,000	3.96%	36
Kansas	1,337.9	1,389.4	51,500	3.85%	37
Illinois	5,648.1	5,863.6	215,500	3.82%	38
Connecticut	1,618.1	1,679.2	61,100	3.78%	39
New Hampshire	626.2	647.9	21,700	3.47%	40
Maryland	2,529.6	2,611.7	82,100	3.25%	41
Mississippi	1,091.2	1,126.6	35,400	3.24%	42
Maine	593.0	611.8	18,800	3.17%	43
New Jersey	3,834.3	3,953.8	119,500	3.12%	44
Virginia	3,673.3	3,775.8	102,500	2.79%	45
Arkansas	1,164.5	1,194.0	29,500	2.53%	46
Vermont	298.9	306.1	7,200	2.41%	47
Alaska	328.4	336.0	7,600	2.31%	48
New Mexico	799.9	816.8	16,900	2.11%	49
Pennsylvania	5,664.9	5,782.6	117,700	2.08%	50
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Source. Keystone Research Center based on Bureau of Labor Statistics data

Table 2. Job Growth by State, December 2009 to December 2010

Jobs					Rank by Percent Change in Job
State	December 2009 (1000s)	December 2010 (1000s)	Change (number)	Change (percent)	Growth (1=highest, 50=lowest)
North Dakota	368.3	384.0	15,700	4.26%	1
Alaska	319.0	327.2	8,200	2.57%	2
Texas	10,207.1	10,435.6	228,500	2.24%	3
South Carolina	1,784.1	1,817.0	32,900	1.84%	4
Kentucky	1,759.2	1,786.1	26,900	1.53%	5
Delaware	410.4	416.6	6,200	1.51%	6
Utah	1,174.2	1,191.8	17,600	1.50%	7
Tennessee	2,592.3	2,630.7	38,400	1.48%	8
Michigan	3,835.7	3,891.8	56,100	1.46%	9
Pennsylvania	5,580.5	5,659.5	79,000	1.42%	10
Oklahoma	1,544.8	1,566.6	21,800	1.41%	11
Wyoming	279.3	283.1	3,800	1.36%	12
Indiana	2,777.0	2,814.7	37,700	1.36%	13
North Carolina	3,846.8	3,895.8	49,000	1.27%	14
Massachusetts	3,195.6	3,234.5	38,900	1.22%	15
New York	8,489.8	8,592.8	103,000	1.21%	16
Hawaii	583.0	589.9	6,900	1.18%	17
Ohio	5,003.7	5,061.0	57,300	1.15%	18
Maryland	2,502.3	2,530.8	28,500	1.14%	19
Virginia	3,627.0	3,666.6	39,600	1.09%	20
Oregon	1,592.0	1,608.7	16,700	1.05%	21
Florida	7,128.0	7,201.0	73,000	1.02%	22
Vermont	295.4	298.4	3,000	1.02%	23
Illinois	5,584.9	5,641.2	56,300	1.01%	24
South Dakota	400.7	404.7	4,000	1.00%	25
Wisconsin	2,713.1	2,739.9	26,800	0.99%	26
California	14,155.9	14,286.7	130,800	0.92%	27
Mississippi	1,085.5	1,095.5	10,000	0.92%	28
Arkansas	1,155.6	1,166.2	10,600	0.92%	29
Nebraska	939.4	948.0	8,600	0.92%	30
Washington	2,825.2	2,850.0	24,800	0.88%	31
Colorado	2,213.8	2,232.8	19,000	0.86%	32
Minnesota	2,633.0	2,655.2	22,200	0.84%	33
Iowa	1,462.8	1,474.9	12,100	0.83%	34
West Virginia	742.4	748.2	5,800	0.78%	35
Georgia	3,844.7	3,873.3	28,600	0.74%	36
Connecticut	1,606.4	1,616.9	10,500	0.65%	37
Louisiana	1,878.6	1,889.2	10,600	0.56%	38
Kansas	1,324.1	1,331.0	6,900	0.52%	39
Alabama	1,864.2	1,873.4	9,200	0.49%	40
Arizona	2,382.4	2,393.5	11,100	0.47%	41
Rhode Island	456.3	458.4	2,100	0.47%	42
New Hampshire					
new nampsmre	624.8	626.6	1,800	0.29%	43

Idaho	603.7	605.1	1,400	0.23%	44
Montana	426.5	427.3	800	0.19%	45
Missouri	2,658.4	2,662.6	4,200	0.16%	46
Maine	592.6	593.5	900	0.15%	47
New Mexico	802.5	802.0	-500	-0.06%	48
New Jersey	3,862.8	3,840.9	-21,900	-0.57%	49
Nevada	1,126.5	1,119.2	-7,300	-0.65%	50

Source. Keystone Research Center based on Bureau of Labor Statistics data